PU010089

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

Rev. 08/2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Putent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):     MICHAEL ANTHONY PUGEL   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: THOMSON Licensing S.A.     Internal Address: |  |
| Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(les) attached:   | Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo<br>F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France                      |  |
| 3. Nature of convenance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other   | V. V.  |  |
| Execution Date: September 10, 2001  | Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No   |  |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/852.570</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> </ol> | e application is:  B. Parent No.(s)  |  |
| Additional numbers attached?  | X No   |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:  | Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed   |  |
| THOMSON LICENSING INC.  Street Address: P. O. BOX 5312  | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:                        |  |
|   | 07-0632  |  |
| City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312   |  |  |
|   | T USE THIS SPACE   |  |
|   | 8/13/04<br>2,804   |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document2_  |  |  |
| DO NOT D  | ETACH THIS PORTION   |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0419

Serial No.: 09/852,570

PU010089 Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

| that I am the sole inventor (if ONIV one inventor  |   |  |
|--|---|--|
| thet I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor<br>med below) of the inventione relating to  | ACCOMMODATIN  | G INFORMATION SIGNAL S HAVING DIFFERING CARRIER  |
| on for Letters Petent of the United States of Arr  | Madan   | May 10 , 2001 under Serial No. 09/852,570  |
| or if had identified neith ut tillifu ubic eith o  | DOLLER LIGHTINGS ! AND  | ted by me on even date with my execution of this   |
|  |   |  |
| en requested, I will, without charge to said cor   | rporation but at its ex<br>ing and maintaining  | petents or other forms of protection for seld inventions in any end all countries.   |
| ite in said corporation, in special or its repre-  | sentatives any facts<br>I generally do everyth  | known to me respecting asid inventions and when requested by said<br>ting possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal  |
| empower said corporation, its successors, as<br>in in my/our name, in any and all countries and<br>it of the dath of priority provided by the internal | asigns or nominees,<br>I to Invoke and claim<br>Idonal Convention fo  | to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions fill<br>for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions fill<br>rithe Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention while  |
| that a copy of this assignment shall be door   | med a full legal and t  | formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to life of like december to retail  |
| or said inventions, and to claim the discount<br>or by any convention which may henceforth be  | substituted for it.   |  |
|  | Date  | Mishael Amthon Right   |
| Michael Anthony Pugel  |   | (Signeture in Full. No Initials.)  |
| • • •  | d Noblesville.  | ,,,  |
| rourise Antolone (   | Dows  | Signature in Ruit. No Initials.)   |
| Elizabeth Ann Jack   | kson.   | (Signature in Full. No initials.)  |
| (Type or Print)  | Date  |  |
|  | <del></del>   |  |
| (Type or Print)  | <del></del>   | (Signature in Fui). No initials.)  |
| Office Address   | <del></del>   |  |
| (Type or Print)  | <u> </u>  | (Signature in Full. No initials.)  |
| (Type or Print)  |   | (Signature in Full. No initials.)  |
|  | Date  |  |
| (Type or Print)  |   | (Signature in Full. No initiala.)  |
| Office Address   |   |  |
| (Type or Print)  | <del></del>   | (Signeture in Full. No initials.)  |
| (Type or Print)  |   | (Signature in Full. No Initials.)  |
|  | on for Letters Petent of the United States of An or, if not identified here by filing date and is and assigns my entire right, title and interest granted therefor, and any divisions, continue in requested, I will, without charge to said continue or necessary, desirable or convenient for security in said corporation, its successors, assigns it communicate to said corporation or its represense will testify in any legal proceedings, and it communicates to said corporation or its represense will testify in any legal proceedings, and it of the right of priority provided by the international form of the processor of the said corporation of the successors, as it in my/our name, in any and all countries and it of the right of priority provided by the international form of the said copy of this assignment shall be deed try for any purpose and more perfectivity in priorisal inventions, and to claim the aforesaid or by any convention which may henceforth be a THOMSON LICENSING S.A., its successors of by me are free and clear of any encumbrance indianapolis, Indiana  Michael Anthony Pugel  (Type or Print)  (Type or Print) | recovered by the content of the United States of America filed on or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executions of the content of the United States of America filed on or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executions are granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reliances and the communicate to said corporation for securing and maintaining to in said corporation in a successor's, assigns or nominees. It communicates to said corporation or his representatives any facts among well testifity in any legal proceedings, and generally do everythere in my four name, in any and ell countries and to inventions in a smoower said corporation, its successor's, assigns or nominees, in my four name, in any and ell countries and to invente and claims it of the right of priority provided by the international Convention it in the second of the right of the right of the right of the right of one of the right of the |

Pat Form 09/00

PHOSEN MUNITIMENTAL LICENSING Inc. P. O. Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

**RECORDED: 08/13/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0420 \*\*\*